INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

2A Boys Soccer Sectional #24

OCTOBER 6, 8 & 11, 2025

HOSTED BY Guerin Catholic High School
15300 Gray Road ® Noblesville, IN 46062 ® (317)582-0120 ® GuerinCatholic.org




FIRST ROUND
Park Tudor

MATCH #1
Monday, Oct. 6
5:30 pm

Tri-West Hendricks

Hamilton Heights

MATCH #2
Monday, Oct. 6
7:00 pm

Heritage Christian

SEMI-FINALS

Park Tudor

MATCH #3
Wednesday, Oct. 8
5:30 pm

Heritage Christian

Guerin Gatholic

Park Tudor

MATCH #5
Saturday, Oct. 11
2:00 pm

MATCH #4
Wednesday, Oct. 8
7:00 pm

Western Boone

[;UERIN EATH[]LIE GUERIN CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL
Head Coach: Jim Alvarez
Principal: Christine Williams
Athletic Director: Ryan Davis

NAME

Caleb McGee
Chase Garrison
Shepherd Dodds
Braden Lindley
Christian Zermeno
Eli Freiberger
Jack Kaufman
Ryan Sheldon
Tommy Bobay
Gabiriel Rios

Ryan McGrath
Gus Allen
Alexander Dickerson
Adam Jurewicz
Noah Teverbaugh
Will Scheu

John Hoefflin
Zach Sawyer

Eli Megel

Gavin Soucie
Connor Klen

AJ McMurtrey
Cooper Prather
Matthew Flemming
Parker Pulfur

YR WHITE# DARK #

10 4 4
12 15 15
11 0 0
12 24 24
12 7 7
10 16 16
11 6 6

12 20 20
11 99 99

11 22 22
12 0 0
11 2 2
11 5 5
12 23 23
11 3 3
12 10 10
12 1 1
11 14 14
9 8 8
11 13 13
11 21 21
12 9 9
11 17 17
9 12 12
11 18 18

HT
508
6’02
6’00
509
508
509
508
6’02
508
508
508
506
6’00
6’02
508
509
506
6’02
511
509
509
6’00
6’01
506
509

POS

Defense
Defense
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Goalie
Forward
Goalie
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Midfield
Defense

Guerin Catholic

SECTIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION

2A BOYS SOCCER SECTIONAL #24

HAMILTON HEIGHTS HIGH SCHOOL

Head Coach: Collin Luckey
Principal: Whitney Gray
Athletic Director: Kurt Ogden

NAME
Mikko Kikta

Ethan Colvin
Bailey Taylor Victor
Levi VanAlstine
Ryan Hilton

Tyson Upchurch
Jade Dean

Avery Diaz

Austin Campassi
Mason Chaplin
Ayden Miller
Gavan Hite

Aidan Furst

Ethan Miller

Bryce Hutcherson
Jonah Wolfgang
Hudson Sherwood
Bryson McMillen
Elliot Speckman
Jack Joray

Zach Adams

Colt Johnson
Matthew Lynas

AJ Smucker

Nash Biddle

YR  WHITE# DARK#
9 16 16
10 21 21

9 11 11
9 30 30
11 4 4
12 9 9
9 8 8
12 5 5

11 14 14
10 23 23
11 17 17

10 1 1
12 88/12 88/12
11 6 6

12 15 15
9 26 26
10 33 33
10 32 32
10 10 10
10 31 31
12 27 27
12 2 2
10 7 7
10 29 29
11 13 13

HT
503
510
502
509
508
509
511
6’01
6’01
510
509
503
510
511
508
507
510
505
508
508
510
6’00
505
509
6’01

POS
Midfield
Defense
Forward
Defense
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Goalie
Forward
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Forward
Goalie
Defense



&°

Athletic Director: Stephanie Gillett

NAME YR WHITE # DARK #
Stephen Brantly 9 34 34
Asher Wilson 12 3 3
Harrison Lockridge 11 20 20
Nathan Gates 12 39 39
Michael Kersey 12 16 16
Marshall Raber 10 23 23
Stuart Pilcher 10 17 17
Ty Ruhl 12 7 7
Greyson Bahler 9 31 31
Olai Banks 10 28 28
Henry Cook 9 33 33
Luke Green 10 40 40
Jackson Dorsch 12 12 12
Noah Haffner 12 1 1
Ethan Fraiz 11 4 4
Jefferson Buck 11 18 18
Sanders Stults 10 19 19
Jesse Butts 9 32 32
Mark Armstrong 12 41 41
Levi Jaros 9 25 25
Silas McClelland 10 14 14
Gabriel Mathew 10 5 5
Seth Haffner 9 30 30
Isaiah Jackson 11 37 37
Andrew Iverson 9 24 24
Isaiah Shultz 12 9 9
Braeden Wolfe 11 15 15
Jacob Skinner 9 2 2
Hudson Schall 9 27 27
Wesley Todd 12 11 11
Mitchell Hodges 12 10 10
Keegan Brunkow 12 8 8
Joseph Allen 10 6 6
Josiah Schnake 11 26 26
Caden Arnsparger 10 21 21
Hunter Hart 10 35 35
PARK TUDOR SCHOOL

NAME
Drew Stone
Samuel Louis
Alex Cheng
Quintin Faya
Nolan Smith
Bennett Ford
Lorenzo Nofrini
Carson Shattuck
Diego Perez

Miles Dubie

Elijah Wanjiru
Magnus Patterson
Soren Hembre
Zakee Abbasi
Gabe Sanich
Jackson Nie
Navraj Brar

Oliver Shahwan
Owen Christman

Connor Kacena-Merrell

Leo Sniderman
Sullivan Kemper

YR
9
12
12
9
9
11
12
12
11
11
9
9
11
10
12
12
11
11
9
12
12
11

Head Coach: Andrew Kiernan
Principal: Sarah Webster
Athletic Director: Courtney Whitehead

WHITE #
19
5
16
11
20
27
14
18
10
9
2
12
13
4
0
21
0
22
7
8
23
6

DARK #
19
5
16
11
20
27
14
18
10
9
2
12
13
4
0
21
0
22
7
8
23
6

HERITAGE CHRISTIAN SCHOOL
Head Coach: Caleb Schnake
Principal: Jesse Burgess

HT
501
508
6’04
6’01
511
502
505
6’00
508
6’01
507
6’02
6’03
6’00
510
6’02
6’03
505
510
504
506
508
507
506
507
6’00
506
502
508
510
511
507
507
505
6’02
506

HT
508
6’00
6’00
510
6’05
5’06
6’00
508
507
6’03
508
508
511
508
6°01
6°02
510
6’00
5’06
511
5’06
505

POS
Goalie
Defense
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Goalie
Defense
Defense
Forward
Forward
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Forward
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Defense
Defense

POS
Forward
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Forward
Midfield
Forward
Goalie
Defense
Goalie
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield

TRI-WEST HENDRICKS HIGH SCHOOL

NAME
Colton Phillips
Trace Gentry

Carl Lorniska

Aiden Brower
Maximus Wolfe
Tyler Jones

Carson Wire
Alexander Matthews
Hunter Fink

Lauretz Pluim

Logan Spears
Nathan Ramsey
Gabriel Curley
George Ripperger
Favio Cornetero
Cole Miller

Samuel Seth-Fadayomi
Crew Young
Christian Partlow
Brayden Waggoner
Gavin Elkins

Ayden Carroll
Oluwadamilola Adeniyi
Mason Mendenhall
Caleb Hunt

Tyler Wilhoite
Jackoby Williams
Andrew Wolfe

Jace Daniels
Camden Sankey
Evan Tooley

Archer Lowe

Miguel Ruiz-Lores
Isaac Hull

NAME

Kaedon Bailey
Tristen Murchison
Christian Keith
Nolan Caldwell
Klayton Mikesell
Nathaniel Sallee
Triston Abrams
Declan Avila
Jaden Latham
Benson DeVol
Braylen DeVol
Nathan Lester
Nathan Byrum
Deegan Henry

YR
10
11
11
11
9
10
12
11
9
11
10
11
10
9
9
12
12
9
10
12
12
10
10
12
9
10
12
10
10
11
12
10
11
11

YR
11
12
10
10
9
12
11
9
12
10
10
9
12
10

WHITE #
24
3
38
5
26
31
13
20
36
16
1
21
33
7
9
12
19
23
14
6
10
30
17
11
22
2
18
28
4
0
8
25
29
15

WHITE #
0
6
1M
24
10
25
9
15
5
4
22
14
1
8

Head Coach: Braun Mendenhall
Principal: Michael Tricker
Athletic Director: Scott Knapp

DARK #
24
3
38
5
26
31
13
20
36
16
1
21
33
7
9
12
19
23
14
6
10
30
17
11
22
2
18
28
4
0
8
25
29
15

DARK #
0
6
1

24
10
25
9
15
5
4
22
14
1
8

HT
6’00
508
508
6’00
510
509
6°02
509
509
6’00
511
510
5’06
508
508
511
509
510
511
507
6’01
510
6’00
510
6’00
5’06
6°02
510
510
6’00
505
508
6’00
508

WESTERN BOONE HIGH SCHOOL

Head Coach: Stephanie Kennedy
Principal: Brent Miller
Athletic Director: Jeremy Dexter

HT
510
509
509
6’02
503
510
508
501
511
511
511
508
508
504

POS
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Goalie
Defense
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Forward
Defense
Midfield
Forward
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Forward
Goalie
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Goalie
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Midfield

POS
Goalie
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Defense
Midfield
Midfield
Defense
Forward
Forward
Midfield



INDIANA HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC

ASSOCIATION, INC.
1903 - Present

Welcome to this IHSAA tournament event. It is one of 1,245 education-based athletic events hosted
by the IHSAA and its 409 member schools during this school year. These tournaments are spread over
24 sports - 11 for boys and 11 for girls and two co-ed (unified track and field and unified flag football).
Approximately 160,000 boys and girls in Indiana high schools will participate this year in IHSAA sports.

We appreciate your support of our young people participating in this tournament. They have devoted
much of themselves in preparation for the contest. Whether they win or lose, they will have gained much
from their efforts. Please help to make their experience more positive by exhibiting good sportsmanship

during your attendance.

Sportsmanship Expectations: We ask the following be reflected toward the competitors, the IHSAA

assigned officials, coaches, tournament administrators, and spectators:

+ Treat everyone with the utmost respect regardless of race, color, religion (creed), gender,
gender expression, age, national origin (ancestry), disability, marital status, sexual orientation,
or military status, in any of its activities or operations.

+ Promote a welcoming environment by avoiding hostility toward opponents and their fans.

+ Refrain from the use of profanity and vulgarities at all events.

+ Respect all facilities and every person that contributes to the production of athletic contests by
refraining from throwing objects onto the field or court and/or leaving objects in the stands.

+ Create the loudest and most positive atmosphere possible when attending interscholastic events
while maintaining full support for your school and their student athletes.

Security:  To ensure the safest and most secure atmosphere for our IHSAA events, tournament
management will diligently maintain established security procedures and activities. This will require
complete cooperation by all competing teams, contest officials and fans. Security will always have
priority over convenience; therefore, all individuals are requested to promptly cooperate with event
personnel in any manner. Your assistance will enable tournament staff to fulfill their responsibilities

efficiently.

2025-26 Executive Committee

Larry Cochren, Washington (Chairman)

Jim Brown, Fishers (Vice Chairman)
Stacy Adams, Valparaiso

Tom Black, East Central

Martin Brown, North Vermillion
Chris Conley, Cowan

Jeremy Dexter, Western Boone
Jeff Doyle, Barr-Reeve

Kyle Duncan, Brownsburg

Tom Finicle, Southwood

Chad Gilbert, Charlestown
Stephanie Gillett, Heritage Christian
Tim Grove, Linton-Stockton

Jeff Hamstra, Chesterton

Ryan Harrington, Highland

Patti McCormack, Lowell

Kris Painter, Terre Haute North Vigo
Brian Strong, Logansport

Paul Voigt, Churubusco

IHSAA Executive Staff

Paul Neidig, Commissioner

Robert Faulkens, Assistant Commissioner

Chris Kaufman, Assistant Commissioner/
Foundation President

Brian Lewis, Assistant Commissioner

Kerrie Rosati, Assistant Commissioner

Jane Schott, Assistant Commissioner

Ed Gilliland, Associate Commissioner

Brian Avery, Director of Champions Together

Ashley Ernstberger, Director of Sport & HR

Trip Lukemeyer, Foundation Director

Luke Morehead, Technology Director

Heath Shanahan, Dir. of Broadcasting/Exec. Producer

Jason Wille, Sports Information Director

Katie Williams-Briles, General Counsel



